
Long Beach State (7-7, 3-6) -vs- UC Irvine (12-3, 8-3)
2/24/2012 at Irvine, Calif. (Bren Center)

 
 

 
Long Beach State (7-7, 3-6)

 
 
UC Irvine (12-3, 8-3)

 
 

Site: Irvine, Calif. (Bren Center)
Date: 2/24/2012   Attendance: 1,617   Time: 7:00 pm   
Officials: 1st Referee: Robert Okamura, 2nd Referee: Louis
Ventura, Scorer: Rosie Sintop

Set Scores 1 2 3
Long Beach State (0) 23 23 22
UC Irvine (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
2 Jim Baughman 3 12 2 18 .556 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 13.0
4 Taylor Crabb 3 10 4 29 .207 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 6 0 2 10.5
12 Kyle McElderry 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 0.0
16 Jeff Ornee 3 2 2 7 .000 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2.5
19 Brad Hemmerling 3 6 1 15 .333 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 2 7.0
21 Connor Olbright 3 1 0 2 .500 32 1 0 2 0 2 0 4 0 0 2.0
25 Ryan Meehan 3 3 1 9 .222 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 4.5
6 John La Rusch 2 1 2 6 -.167 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 1.0
14 Ian Satterfield 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
15 Colten Echave 1 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0

Totals 26 36 12 87 .276 35 1 1 7 0 9 0 28 0 5 41.5

Set K E TA %
1 11 3 29 .276
2 13 5 31 .258
3 12 4 27 .296

36 12 87 .276

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
3 Chris Austin 3 3 2 7 .143 37 1 1 1 1 3 1 6 0 0 6.5
5 Dan McDonnell 3 5 1 11 .364 1 0 0 2 1 6 0 1 0 0 9.0
7 Kevin Tillie 3 16 5 30 .367 2 0 0 2 0 4 0 8 0 0 18.0
8 Michael Brinkley 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0.0
9 Carson Clark 3 9 3 24 .250 0 0 2 2 0 2 0 8 0 0 12.0
11 Scott Kevorken 3 6 2 11 .364 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6.5
14 Jeremy Dejno 3 10 2 18 .444 3 1 2 6 0 1 0 3 0 0 12.5
18 Will Montgomery 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
2 Connor Hughes 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 26 49 15 101 .337 47 2 5 14 2 17 1 30 0 1 64.5

Set K E TA %
1 15 6 41 .220
2 16 7 31 .290
3 18 2 29 .552

49 15 101 .337

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 8 13 11 32
Lead changes 2 3 2 7


